WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps - Web
Frequency Questionnaire

October 19-23, 2022

2520 Registered Voters (1000 Weighted)

2043 Base Voters (666 Weighted)

265 White Working Class Under 50 (200 Weighted)
200 Cheney conservatives (99 Weighted)

440 Former Republicans (167 Weighted)

Q.2 Are you registered to vote?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Y S it 100 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.15 Next month, there will be a general election for U.S. Congress as well as other federal, state, and
local offices. What are the chances of your voting in the November general election?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Almost certain to Vote ......vveveieiiiiiiieeeeeee, 62 56 48 63 53
Probably Will VOte .......ccccceiiiiiiiiiicce 14 18 19 18 22
50-50 chance will vote.........ccoeevvviiiiiiiiii 13 16 22 10 14
WIill NOt VOLE e 3 5 9 1 2
NOT SUME coviiiee e - - - - -
Already voted........ooovviiiiiiiiic e 8 5 3 8 10

(ref:WILLVT22)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Q.16 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you

feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

White Cheney
Base Wrk Cls  Conser
Total Voters <50 vatives
Right direction .....cccoeiviviiiiiiiiie e 33 39 26 14
WIroNg traCk .....ooovvvieiiiiiieciiiiee e 67 61 74 86
NOT SUME oot 0 0 0 -
Right - Wrong .......cvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieveeeeeeveeeeeneneens -34 -22 -48 -72

(ref:DIRECT)

Q.17 Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

White Cheney
Base Wrk Cls  Conser

Total Voters <50 vatives
The cost of lIVING ..vvvviiiiiici 57 56 61 64
Economy and jobS.......ccccciiiiiiiiiiii 39 40 41 52
Crime and violence ........ccoooc 35 35 31 38
Immigration and the border ........ccccccooviiiiiinnnn. 26 19 20 41
Health care ... 23 25 21 15
Climate change, the environment, and energy
TranSItioN oo, 23 25 20 9
The status of abortion .....cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiee 22 26 24 9
Big government and risk of socialism ................. 16 11 11 29
White extremists and the future of
democratic elections ........ccccvvvvvieiiiiieiiie 15 16 9 4
The war in UKrain@........cooovevviiiiiiiieciie 13 14 16 12
Woke policies from politicians and big
DUSINESSES...oiiiiieiieie e 11 9 11 12
Other oo 2 2 - 2
NOT SUME oo - -

(ref:PRIORITY)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Q.18 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Total

SErONGlY @PPIOVE. ...cciiviie et
SomMewhat apProVe.......veeiviiieeeiiieee e
Somewhat disSapprove .......cccceevvcvveeiiiiiiee e

Strongly diSapprove ........coocveeeiiiiieeeiiiieee e 39

(Don't know/Refused).........coovvvviiiviiiiiiiieeee,

N0 ) 71 o] o] o1V T RS 45
Total DiSapPProVe.........uvveereeereeererereeeeeenreeeeeennenn 55

Approve - DiSapprove .....ccceevveeeeeeeeeceenneeeeeeeennnns
(ref:JBAPP)

Base
Voters

21
32
18
29

53
47

White
Wrk Cls

<50
10
26
21
42

36
64

-28

Cheney
Conser
vatives

2
10
20
69

12
88

-76

Former
Repub
licans
25
26
20
30

50
50

Q.19 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

19 Lady GAZA ..eiiiivviieiiiiiie et 55.9
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 59.2
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 55.3
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeeee 45.6
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 58.6
20ToM Brady ...ooovvviiiieeceice e 52.7
Base VOLErS ...ttt 53.9
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 51.9
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 53.7
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 56.0
2110 Biden .o 41.6
Base VOLEIS ..ot 47.5
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 345
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 16.5
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 44.1
22 Donald Trump..coveeeeeeee e 43.3
Base VOLEIS ....ooi ettt 41.9
White Working Class <50 .........ceeeeeeeeeciiveneeeeeeeenenns 53.9
Cheney ConServatives........cccceeeeeeeccnneveeeeeeeeeecnnnnnnns 48.7
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeieicciiiieeeee e e 47.1

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

% %
55 33
60 29
56 36
41 44
60 30
46 36
47 34
43 39
51 33
55 34
42 55
48 48
32 64
10 88
46 51
43 52
41 53
53 40
45 44
49 46

%

>75

27
31
30
12
28

22
23
21
24
23

24
28
17
5
26

27
25
37
15
26

%
<26
18
15
21
24
14

18
18
20
16
14

43
34
49
78
38

42
43
31
20
37

%
ID
96
96
96
95
97

91
89
88
95
94

99
98
99
99
99

97
97
96
99
99

Warm

Cool
21
31
20
-3
29

October, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Mean Warm Cool

23 The Democratic Party.....cocoveevevieeeiiiee e 443
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 50.5
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 40.1
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 21.5
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeiicciiieeeee e 48.8
24 The Republican Party......ccccoovvviiiiiiiiieeeeiccee 47.0
Base VOLErS ..ottt 45.2
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 54.0
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 63.5
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieeiiiiecciiiiiinee e 48.3
25 Democrats in CONGreSS....uuuurvrrrrrerrrrrrrerervrerrrerennnns 44.0
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 50.3
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 41.2
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 21.6
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 46.7
26 Republicans in CONGress........coovvvveevvivieeeeinieeeene, 45.6
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 44.4
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 50.4
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 60.5
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 46.3

27 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic speaker of the

HOUSE .o 37.6
Base VOLErS ...ttt 435
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 29.6
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 14.8
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 42.5

28 Mitch McConnell, the Republican minority

leader of the Senate ..o 36.2
Base VOtersS ...t 35.9
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 37.2
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 47.4
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 41.1
29 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association............... 48.9
Base VOLEIS ....ooi ettt 47.4
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 55.3
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeeeeeieeeeieceeeeeeee, 58.7
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 51.6
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Mean Warm Cool

30 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups........cccccvveevvvieeennnnn, 471
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 45.6
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 43.6
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 55.8
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeiicciiieeeee e 51.1
31 GAY MAITIAEE vvvvviriiiiiiiririiererirrreverarebeberebaberebebenanes 53.9
Base VOLErS ..ottt 58.6
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 59.2
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 39.0
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieeiiiiecciiiiiinee e 53.2
32 Undocumented immigrants to the US................. 33.2
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 38.9
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 31.6
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 18.7
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 39.7
33 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 51.9
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 58.0
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 49.4
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 32.3
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 53.8
34 Raising taxes on big corporations..........c..cceeeuenns 65.8
Base VOLEIS ....cooieiiieeiccee ettt 68.9
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 67.1
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 55.3
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 67.3
35 Raising taxes on billionaires...........cccoccoeeeeeiiienn. 70.8
Base VOLErS ...ttt 73.4
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 69.3
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 62.0
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 70.4
BEMAGA ... 419
Base VOLEIS ....ooi ettt 38.8
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 45.9
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 50.9
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 44.4
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Mean Warm Cool

37 Measures to combat climate change ................... 55.1
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 59.9
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 54.6
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 42.2
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeiicciiieeeee e 57.9

38 The US Supreme Court overturning Roe v.

WaE i 40.7
Base VOLErS ..ottt 36.5
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 38.1
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 53.4
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieeiiiiecciiiiiinee e 44.7
39 Labor UNIONS......vviiiiiiie e, 53.2
Base VOTErS ..cuuu ettt 57.3
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 54.7
Cheney Conservatives............ceeeeeeceveveeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnen. 39.8
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 55.7

40 The higher child tax credit a month that gives
tax relief to poor, working, and middle class

families with children ...........cccooviii 63.3
Base VOLEIS ....cooieiiieeiccee ettt 66.5
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 65.9
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 53.1
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 65.2
41 Corporate monopPolies........cccvveeeevieeeeciieeeee. 32.1
Base VOLErS ...ttt 33.6
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 28.7
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 31.2
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiccciiiiiiee e, 42.2
42 The state of the U.S. economy .....ccc.cooveviiiienn.n. 34.2
Base VOLErS ...ttt 39.2
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 33.1
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 23.3
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 40.0
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Mean Warm Cool

43 The government canceling $10,000 of student
debt for those earning under $125,000 and

$20,000 for those who had Pell Grants.........c........... 493
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 58.2
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 55.0
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 26.1
Former Republicans..........ccccevvvviiiieivieiineeninieinnnnnnn, 52.1
QA SCIENCE oo 71.4
Base VOLErS ..ottt 70.8
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 67.1
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 67.4
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieiiiiiicciiiiienee e 71.3

45 ICE, the U.S. Immigration and Customs

ENforcement.. ..o 52.3
Base VOLErS ..ottt 48.4
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 44.6
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 55.9
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 58.0
(ref:THERM206)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Q.46 As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. Congress and other state and local offices next
month. How interested are you in the November 2022 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10,
with 1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely

interested. You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

White
Base Wrk Cls

Total Voters <50
L0 i 42 34 27
D 12 12 9
< S 11 13 13
T e, 8 10 10
D e 8 10 8
D, 7 8 8
Ao 3 4 7
S 2 2 4
2 1 1 2
e ——— 2 2 6
O - -
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 4 4 5
O TSRS 42 34 27
8-10 e 65 58 49
B 10 . 82 78 67
O-5 s 15 18 28
Y [T T o D 8.1 7.7 7.0
(ref:INTRST1)

Cheney
Conser
vatives
46
8
11
11
7
10

P = NN

=

46
65
83
16
8.2

Former
Repub
licans
37
12

N

37
63
85
14
7.9

Q.47 Thinking about the election for U.S. Congress in your district this month, will you vote for -- the

Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50
Democratic candidate........cccccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiii 48 55 38
Lean Democratic candidate ..........ccoeevvvvveeeeeiennnn, 1 1 1
Republican candidate ........cccccveeviiiiiiiiiiieci, 48 41 57
Lean Republican candidate.........ccccoevvivieiinenne, 0 0 0
(Other candidate) .......ooovveveiiiiieceeece e 2 2 2
(Will NOTVOTE) .., . -
(Undecided) ......oooovuiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1 1
(REFUSEA). v - - -
Total Democratic candidate .............eevvvveveenennes 49 56 40
Total Republican candidate...........ccccevvvvvvvennnnes 49 41 58
Total Other candidate.........ccccvvveeeeieecccinnireeennn. 2 2 2
(ref:GCN22VT1)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

Q.49 (SKIP IF VOTING DEMOCRATIC) Even though you are not supporting the Democrat now, what are
the chances that you might support the Democrat in the election for Congress in November 2022 -- is
there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support

the Democrat?

Total
Fair CNANCE. ..o 5
Asmall chanCe ........ooovviiiee e 8
Just a very slight chance ..o 12
No chance atall coc...ooooiiiiiiiiii 27
NOT SUME oot -
Democrat SUPPOIter....ccoveeveeeecceenieeerreeeeennen 48
(ref:GCVCS1A)

Base
Voters

5

55

White
Wrk Cls
<50

5
16
16
24

39

Cheney

Conser

vatives
3
16
33
42

Former
Repub
licans
3
10
12
15

61

Q.50 (SKIP IF VOTING REPUBLICAN) Even though you are not supporting the Republican now, what are
the chances that you might support the Republican in the election for Congress in November 2022 -- is
there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support

the Republican?

Total
Fair ChanCe.....oooveeiiii e, 8
Asmall chanCe ........ooovvvi e, 12
Just avery slight chance ......c....ccoooeiiiii 9
No chance atall ccoooviiiiiii 22
NOT SUME e
Republican supporter ........cccccccviieeeeeeeeeccnnne, 49
(ref:GCVCS2A)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

10

Q.51 (SKIP IF VOTING THIRD PARTY) What are the chances that you might support the Libertarian, Green,
or other third party in the elections for Congress -- is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight

chance, or no chance at all that you might support the Libertarian, Green, or other third party?

Base

Total Voters
Fair ChanCe.....ccooviiiiic e 14 17
Asmall chance .......ccoocvvviiiiiiii e 18 22
Just a very slight chance ......ccc.cccooeviiiiin 24 25
No chance atall ....cccoovviiiiiiii e, 41 32
NOE SUFE .ot 0
Third Party sUPPOrter.......cccccvvvvieeeiececccieeeeeeeen, 3 3
(ref:GCVCS3A)

Q.52 Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump?
Base

Total Voters
SErONElY @PPIOVE....cciiviie et 26 25
Somewhat apProve.....c.ecevvvieeeiiiieeecceee e 22 21
Somewhat disSapprove .......cocceeevvveeeiiiiiiie e, 13 14
Strongly diSapprove ........coovvvveeiiiiieeeiiiiiee e 39 40
(Don't know/Refused).........cooovveiiiviiiiiiiiieee
Total @PProVE ... 47 46
Total disappProve........cccceeeeeeeccciiiiieee e e 53 54
Approve - diSapprove........cccccveeeeeeeeeecccvneeeeeenn. -6 -8

(ref:DTAPP)

White
Wrk Cls
<50
20
25
26
26

White
Wrk Cls
<50
36
24
13
27

60
40

20

Cheney

Conser

vatives
3
16
31
49

0

Cheney
Conser
vatives

51
33
15

51
49

Former
Repub
licans
26
26
26
19

Former
Repub
licans
30
26
14
30
0

55
44

11

Q.53 Have you seen, heard, or read anything about the Democratic candidates for Congress over the past

few weeks or so?

Base

Total Voters
Y S e 58 53
NO e 41 47
NOT SUME oo 0 0

(ref:SEENDEM)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

11

Q.54 (IF YES) Thinking back to the last few weeks or so, has what you have seen, heard, or read about the
Democratic candidates made you feel more favorable or less favorable towards them?

White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50
More favorable ... 32 35 22
Less favorable ... 26 17 16
(No difference)......cccveecciiiiiiiceeeeeceece e, . -
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvvviiiviiiiiiiieeee, - - -
Y o) o Tl 6 18 6
Nothing seen/heard........ccocceeevvveerievireerececnennn. 4?2 47 61

(ref:SEENDEM?2)

Cheney

Conser

vatives
11
51

38

Former
Repub
licans
46
23
0

23

31

Q.55 Have you seen, heard, or read anything about the Republican candidates for Congress over the past

few weeks or so?
White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50

Y S e 58 52 42
NO e 42 48 58
NOT SUIE oo 0 0 -
(ref:SEENREP)

Cheney
Conser
vatives
68
31
1

Former
Repub
licans
68
32

Q.56 (IF YES) Thinking back to the last few weeks or so, has what you have seen, heard, or read about the
Republican candidates made you feel more favorable or less favorable towards them?

White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50
More favorable ... 33 28 27
Less favorable ... 25 24 15
(No difference)......ccveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeceeeeeee - - -
(Don't know/Refused).........covevveeiioiiiieeeeeen, - - -

MOPE - LESS..uuivuveererrreeererereneeneenreeereeerrrerneenennmnne 8 5 12
Nothing seen/heard.........cccceeevvvveeeiniveeeennnnennn 42 48 58
(ref:SEENREP2)
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[294 Respondents]
Q.57 (IF VOTING DEMOCRAT OR REPUBLICAN AND 0-7 INTEREST) After hearing all that has come from the
campaigns, which of the two statements below do you agree with more.

(URGENT) | believe it is now really urgent to vote in this election.

OR

(NOT) They are all just attacking each other, making promises they won't keep again and not talking about
issues important to me.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Urgent statement, agree much more................. 16 16 16 16 18
Urgent statement, agree somewhat more ......... 36 37 34 52 36
Not urgent statement, agree somewhat more...32 31 32 22 28
Not urgent statement, agree much more........... 17 16 19 10 19
NOT SUIE . - - - - -

Total Urgent .....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeecireeeeee e 52 53 49 68 53
Total Not Urgent.......ceeeeeeeeeeecciinieieeeeee e, 48 47 51 32 47
Urgent - NOt ......coovviiciee e 3 6 -1 36 7

(ref:URGENT)
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13

Q.58 Now you will read some issues. For each, please say whether you think the Democrats or the

Republicans would do better with it.

Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

76 (ONLY IF BLACK, HISPANIC, OR AAPI)

Understands and really .......ccoceevviieeiiinneeennn, 28
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 28
White Working Class <50 .........ccccceevveenrvvveeennnn. -
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 8
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvivvieinnnnnnns 20

64 Climate change, the environment, and

energy transition ..........cooee 31
Base VOLersS ..ot 32
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 23
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 10
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 29

[500 Respondents]
62 (SPLIT B) Addressing racial inequalities ....... 25

Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 26
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 20
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 2
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeieecccnnnnenn. 22

[500 Respondents]
61 (SPLIT A) Addressing economic

INEQUANTY oot 24
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 26
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 4
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 23
60 Health care ......ccccoooeiiiiicee e, 27
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 29
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 18
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 4
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 25

71 Resisting big corporate influence over

PONLICIANS oo, 21
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 23
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 3
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 21
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Total
Dems
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25
60

60
64
50
45
65

56
60
48
31
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55
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46
24
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59
44
22
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52
57
39
26
56

Total
Reps

31
31
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40

39
35
48
54
33
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40
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34
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Dems Dems

74 Standing up to the elites.........ccvveevivieeennnn, 21
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 23
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 16
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 5
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 19
65 Being for working people ........cccveeeevniiinn, 26
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 29
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 20
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 2
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 24
73 GUN VIOIENCE. ..., 26
Base VOLersS ..ot 28
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 20
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 5
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecccnnnneen. 24
81 Dealing with guns and assault rifles ............ 25
Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 26
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 6
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 25
75 Knowing right from wrong...........ccccoeevenee. 24
Base VOtersS ...t 26
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 5
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 22
68 Putting country over party ......cccoceeevvvvnnnnnns 23
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 25
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 5
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 23

82 Doing things that are making America

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
26 22 1 52 48
25 19 1 55 44
30 28 - 43 57
47 25 1 27 72
26 18 0 56 44
23 25 0 52 48
23 20 0 57 42
25 30 1 44 55
45 40 - 15 85
28 15 2 55 43
24 24 1 51 48
24 20 0 55 44
28 27 2 44 55
41 35 - 24 76
28 20 2 50 48
25 23 1 51 49
25 19 0 55 45
33 26 1 39 59
46 30 - 24 76
32 16 2 50 48
24 26 1 50 50
24 21 0 55 45
26 31 1 41 57
47 43 - 10 90
26 17 2 54 43
24 26 1 50 50
23 21 0 55 44
27 29 1 43 56
41 42 - 17 83
24 16 2 58 40
more divided .......cooceiiiiiiiii 29 22 28 1 49 50
Base VOters ... iiiceiiicec et 23 25 29 0 46 54
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 27 27 25 1 47 52
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 41 23 19 - 59 41
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 25 25 22 2 52 47
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Dems Dems

15

Dems

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

77 Encouraging extremists ........ccccocvveemininnnnnnns 26
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 23
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 22
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 28
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 23
66 Listening to what school parents want........ 20
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 23
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 16
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 3
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 16
78 Shares my hopes for the country ................ 23
Base VOLersS ..ot 26
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 18
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 1
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecccnnnneen. 20
69 Helping with the cost of living ..................... 21
Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 24
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 16
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 3
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 17
67 Getting things done........ccccccoeviiviieiiicenne. 20
Base VOtersS ...t 23
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 11
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 0
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 18
59 Immigration.........ccoooeeieii 17
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 20
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 0
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 16
58 The €CON0OMY ...coiviiiiiiiiicecciee e 18
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 21
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 1
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 19
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25 26 1 49 51
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29 27 1 43 56
39 44 - 17 83
27 20 2 52 46
24 27 0 48 51
25 21 0 54 46
30 30 1 39 60
40 47 - 12 88
27 17 2 54 44
24 28 1 48 51
23 22 1 54 45
27 31 1 41 58
36 50 - 14 86
31 17 2 49 48
26 29 1 45 55
26 23 0 50 50
33 32 1 34 65
41 50 1 9 90
33 18 2 48 51
22 34 0 44 55
24 25 0 51 49
25 33 1 41 58
32 61 - 6 94
23 28 2 48 50
23 32 0 44 55
24 25 0 51 49
30 32 1 36 62
32 60 - 8 92
30 19 2 50 49
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Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

[500 Respondents]

83 (SPLIT B) RUSSI ..o 18
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 17
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 2
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 16
80 INflation .....ccvveiiii 18
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 20
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 16
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 3
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 16
B3 CriME ittt 17
Base VOLersS ..ot 20
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveveeeeeeeeennns 1
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeieecccnnnnenn. 18
79 PatriotiC ..., 19
Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 21
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeevvnverennnnnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 3
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 20

[500 Respondents]

70 (SPLIT A) ChiNA. e, 17
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 20
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 4
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 15
72 The border.....coooieeiiiiiiiceeeeeeee e, 16
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 19
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 0
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 15
(ref:CANDCOMPA)
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Q.84 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

84 Whites becoming a minority in America .............. 42.8
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 46.7
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 40.9
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 36.6
Former Republicans..........ccccevvvviiiieivieiineeninieinnnnnnn, 49.0

85 Banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's sports .........ccccceeeeeenieeeennnn. 63.5
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 59.3
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 57.0
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 72.7
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieiiiiiicciiiiienee e 65.3

86 Banning teaching about sexual orientation or

gender until the 3™ grade.........cocovveeeveeieeeieeee 61.3
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 57.1
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 54.6
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 73.2
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 64.0

87 Banning the teaching of Critical Race Theory in

PUbIIC SChOOIS ... 55.9
Base VOLEIS ....cooieiiieeiccee ettt 53.3
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 57.6
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 74.4
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 57.9
88 Trusting government.....ccoooeeeeeieeeieieeeeeeeeeee e, 41.2
Base VOLErS ...ttt 44,3
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 37.2
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 35.1
Former Republicans...........ccccoiiiiiieiecccciiiiiee e 44.8
89 Trusting PEOPIE....uviiiiiiii e 56.5
Base VOLEIS ....ooi ettt 56.3
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 52.3
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 55.1
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 57.3
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Mean Warm Cool

90 The Black Lives Matter movement............cccveee.. 45.6
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 54.3
White Working Class <50 .........ceeeeeeeeeviinvveereeeeennenns 48.5
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 25.4
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeiicciiieeeee e 48.6
91 America being a Christian nation...............cccco..... 55.9
Base VOLErS ..ottt 54.1
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 49.9
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 64.7
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieeiiiiecciiiiiinee e 56.4
92 MAGA Republicans ........ccooevvieiiieiecicieeee 43.1
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 40.7
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 499
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 52.5
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 45.1

93 Because of continued discrimination against
women, America doing more to achieve equality

fOr WOMEBN ..o 63.2
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 65.3
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 58.1
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeeccenee 57.4
Former Republicans...........ccccoviiiieeieiccciiiiiee e 63.3

94 America doing more to be more economically

QUL e 63.2
Base VOLEIS ..ot 67.0
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 61.7
Cheney CONServatives........ccceeeeeeecvvreeeeeeeeeeeecnneenee 52.8
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 62.2

95 America doing more to check the power of big

corporate monopolies...........covveiiiiiiiecccie e 65.2
Base VOLErS ...ttt 65.9
White Working Class <50 .........ceeeeeeeeeiiineereeeeeeenenns 63.5
Cheney ConServatives........cccceeeeeeeccnvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnnns 58.4
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 65.8
96 The Proud BOYS......cccovvvieeiiiiiie e 28.7
Base VOLErS ....coiiieieeeeceee ettt 32.7
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 38.3
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 24.7
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvvviiieviivinieniiieinninnnnns 38.1
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Mean Warm Cool

97 Because of continued racial discrimination,

America doing more to achieve equality for Blacks .. 55.6
Base VOIEIS .....uvviiiiiiiiviiiiiiiieieieeeeereeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeneees 59.6
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 53.2
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 47.1
Former Republicans...........ccccvvvvveeeeeeiicciiieeeee e 56.9

98 Because of continued racial discrimination,
America doing more to achieve equality for

HISPANICS wovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee v 56.2
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 59.5
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 52.3
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 50.7
Former Republicans..........ccccoviiieiiiiiicciiiiienee e 58.8
(ref:-THERM207)
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Q.99 Now you will read some things Democratic critics are saying about the Republicans in Congress.
Please pick the TWO that raise the most doubts in your mind about Republicans.
White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub
Total Voters <50 vatives licans
(GUNS) Despite the weekly massacre of kids,
Republicans won't support comprehensive
background checks or banning high capacity
magazines and they won't even raise the age
to buy assault weapons to 21 years old.............. 33 35 30 37 34

(SOCIAL SECURITY) The Chair of the

Republican Senate campaigns proposed that

all federal legislation 'sunset' every 5 years.

Congress would have to pass the laws again.

This puts the entire Social Security Act and

Medicare at risk of disappearing, unless they

are passed again by Congress. ........ccceeeeevveennn. 31 30 25 30 33

(DRUGS) Republicans sided with the big drug

companies and voted against allowing the

government to negotiate lower prescription

drug prices. They even voted against the

government setting a low price for insulin. ........ 28 28 34 31 34

(ABORTION) Mitch McConnell said if

Republicans control the Congress after the

next election, it will vote to make abortion

illegal nationally. ... 28 28 25 27 25

(PRICE GOUGING) The big oil companies are

funding Republican campaigns and brag to

shareholders about super profits. They are

price gouging families at the pump, while

earning historic profits.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieiieee. 26 26 25 26 25

(CTC TAX) Every Republican voted against the

increased and expanded Child Tax Credit that

gave monthly checks to working families with

kids. It was a lifeline, helping people put food

on the table and pay for childcare. They are

for raising taxes on virtually every working

FAMIlY. oo 25 27 31 23 26

(CORP TAX) Republicans voted against the

biggest corporations paying a minimum tax of

15 percent and increased enforcement to

ensure billionaires pay tax too.........cc.cccevvveenn, 25 24 28 24 21

NOT SUIME e 2 2 2 3 2
(ref:REPDBT2)
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Q.100 Now you will read some things Republican critics are saying about the Democrats. Please pick the

TWO that raise the most doubts in your mind about Democrats and their policies.

Total

(INFLATION) Democrats have voted for

trillions of dollars in new spending which is
increasing inflation and crushing taxpayers

and small businesses. Biden has done nothing

to bring down the cost of gas, groceries, and
NOUSING. vvveiiiiie e, 42

(IMMIGRATION) Democrats voted to defund
border security, send stimulus checks to illegal
immigrants, end border wall construction, and
support sanctuary cities. Since Biden has been

in office, nearly two million illegal immigrants
have crossed our borders. ..........cccoeevveeeeeineeenn, 39

(CRIME) Democrats are pushing to defund the
police, while hundreds of officers across the

state have left their jobs. As police

departments are short-staffed, violent crime

is surging across the country and murders and
carjackings continue to rise. .....ccccceeeeeiiiiiinnnn... 37

(IRS) Biden is going to hire and arm 87,000
Internal Revenue Service agents to create an

IRS super-police force to target everyday
Americans at a cost of nearly S80 billion. ........... 32

(PARENTS) Democrats trust school boards and
don't trust parents on what to teach in

schools, reducing parents' rights. Students are
being bombarded with woke propaganda

about gender, gender ideology, and Critical

RACE ThEOIY. oo 26

(ABORTION) Democrats voted to allow
taxpayer-funded abortions and have promised

to force states to greatly expand access to
AbOITION. 1viiiiie 19

NOT SUIE e 5
(ref:DEMDBT2)
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41
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37
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19
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43
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Q.101 Below is a statement from the Republicans about a Democratic candidate. Does this statement
raise very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Democratic
candidate?

Congresswoman Demings, America hasn't failed — you did. America didn't vote 100 percent with Nancy
Pelosi — you did. America didn't praise defunding the police — that was Val Demings. And we didn't sell out
the liberals, turning our back on law enforcement, that's just pathetic. Val Demings went to Washington
and became a puppet for Pelosi. Val Demings is just another radical rubberstamp.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Very serious doubts .........oovveiiiiiiiiciiiicece 29 24 -65 34 33
Serious dOUDTS .....viiiiiiie e 25 28 29 31 31
MiINOr dOUDBES ...vvvvviiieicecc e 24 26 27 22 20
NO real doUbTS c..vvvvviiiiiiiii e 23 22 20 13 16
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 0 0 - - 0
Total serious doubts ..........covvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieiennn. 53 52 53 65 64
Total not serious doubtS ...........evvvevevevvveeeveenenns 46 48 47 35 36

(ref:RUBIO)

Q.102 Below is a statement from the Republicans about a Democratic candidate. Does this statement
raise very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Democratic
candidate?

It's not just about border violence, or fentanyl pouring in by the ton, or importing more than 20 million
illegals and giving them amnesty. No, it's about a small group of elites who want to destroy this country.
That's why the Democrats want to open borders. I'm sick of it.
White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts ..o 32 27 28 46 36
Serious doubtsS ... 23 26 24 15 30
MiINOr doubtS ......covvvviiiiiiiiii 21 23 24 23 18
No real doubts .......covvvviiiiiiiii 24 24 24 16 16
(Don't know/Refused).........coeevveeiiiiiieiieciecee . - - -

Total serious doubts ............eevvveeeveveeeeenieenenennnn. 55 54 52 61 66
Total not serious doubts ............cevvveeiiiiieenennnnns 45 46 48 39 34

(ref:BORDER)
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Q.103 Below is a statement from the Republicans about a Democratic candidate. Does this statement
raise very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Democratic
candidate?

The Democratic Party, they have a majority - they could stop this crime today. Some people say they're
soft on crime - no they're not soft on crime, they're pro-crime, they want crime. They want crime because
they want to take over what you got, they want to control what you have. They want reparations because
they think the people that do the crime are owed that. They are not owed that.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Very serious doubts .........oovveiiiiiiiiciiiicece 30 27 27 32 36
Serious dOUDTS .....viiiiiiie e 27 30 31 31 29
MiINOr dOUDBES ...vvvvviiieicecc e 19 21 22 19 19
NO real doUbTS c..vvvvviiiiiiiii e 24 23 19 17 16
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 0 0 - 0 0
Total serious doubts ..........covvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieiennn. 57 56 59 64 65
Total not serious doubtS ...........evvvevevevvveeeveenenns 43 44 41 36 34

(ref:CRIMEBLK)

Q.104 Below is a statement from the Republicans about a Democratic candidate. Does this statement
raise very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Democratic
candidate?

Two years ago, most families could afford to fill up a shopping cart, and now they can't, and that's
concerning for North Carolina families. You're being forced to make hard choices because Joe Biden made
bad decisions. Biden's reckless spending gave us record inflation that's crushing working families in North
Carolina. You need to leave the grocery store with full carts and happy kids again.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts .......cccceeviiiiiiiiie e, 32 29 28 39 34
Serious doubtsS ... 24 27 23 28 33
MiINOr doubtS ......covviviiiiiiiiii 21 23 25 17 17
No real doubts .......oovvvvviiiiiiiii 23 21 23 17 16
NOT SUME oot . - -

Total serious doubts ..........coevvvveeiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 56 56 52 67 67
Total not serious doubts .........ceeeeeiiiiiiivennnnnnnn. 44 44 48 33 33

(ref:INFLATIO)
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Q.105 Below is a statement from the Republicans about a Democratic candidate. Does this statement
raise very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Democratic
candidate?

Reckless spending and unfit leadership, that's what created our current economic crisis. Joe Biden and
the radical left closed down small businesses, shut down the economy, and spent billions we didn't have.
Now everything, including food and fuel, cost more every day. Biden and Democrats gave us more and
more unbalanced budgets, more spending, and national debt that is making everyday life unaffordable.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts .........oovveiiiiiiiiciiiicece 32 29 27 43 37
Serious dOUDTS .....viiiiiiie e 25 27 26 24 28
MiINOr dOUDBES ...vvvvviiieicecc e 19 22 26 11 19
NO real doUbTS c..vvvvviiiiiiiii e 24 22 21 22 16
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, - - - - -

Total serious doubts ..........covvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieiennn. 57 56 53 67 65
Total not serious doubtS ...........evvvevevevvveeeveenenns 43 44 47 33 35

(ref:ECONOMY)

Q.106 Below is a statement from a Democratic candidate. Based on this statement, please rate your
feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Democrats did what nobody else could. They fought the drug companies and delivered. Now, for the first
time, Medicare can negotiate lower drug prices, and out-of-pocket costs will be capped. Democrats also
passed a historic law to lower prices by investing in manufacturing semiconductor chips in America.
Democrats know that investing in clean energy creates jobs and helps families lower their utility bills.
Democrats secured funding to help small businesses and led the fight against big oil companies and price
gouging.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

DeM MESSAGE .. 484 45 43 29 36 100 2
Base VOLEIS ..ot 51.2 49 38 31 32 100 10
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 441 42 46 21 36 100 -4
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeeeeeieeeeieceeeeeeee, 31.4 25 64 5 50 100 -39
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvviiiieiriveninniniieinennnnn, 43.1 39 49 24 42 100 -10
(ref:POSITIVE)
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Q.107 Below is a statement from the Democrats about a Republican candidate. Does this statement raise
very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Republican candidate?

I'm a proud Pennsylvanian and I'm tired of Washington Republicans and Mitch McConnell. They just work
for the lobbyists to rig everything for the rich, trade stocks to benefit themselves, sign bad trade deals,
and tax cuts for corporations. Now Mitch is spending millions to stop John Fetterman. They want to keep
trading stocks, raise taxes on working people, and keep outsourcing jobs. That's the point.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Very serious doubts .........oooveiiiiiiiiiiiiieecei 27 28 22 10 30
Serious dOUDTS ....vviiiiiiie e 25 28 29 23 32
MiINOr dOUDBES ....vveviiiiiiccc e 25 27 29 35 20
NO real doUbTS c..vvvvviiiiiiiii e 23 17 19 31 16
(Don't know/Refused).......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiicieeee, 0 0 0 0 1
Total serious doubts ..........covvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieiennn. 52 56 52 34 63
Total not serious doubts ..........ceeeeiiiiiiivivennnnnnen. 48 44 48 66 37

(ref:RIGCORP)

Q.108 Below is a statement from the Democrats about a Republican candidate. Does this statement raise
very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Republican candidate?

Now that the Supreme Court has overturned Roe v. Wade, states across the nation are banning abortion.
Do you think women's reproductive healthcare is safe here in Washington? Not with Mitch McConnell's
hand-picked candidate in the U.S. Senate, Tiffany Smiley. Tiffany Smiley's first vote will make Mitch
McConnell Majority Leader and they will work to ban abortions nationwide. Don't take my word, believe
Tiffany Smiley.
White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts ..o 31 33 28 13 36
Serious doubtsS ... 25 28 24 23 30
MiINOr doubtS ......covvvviiiiiiiiii 22 21 26 35 19
No real doubts .......covvvviiiiiiiii 22 18 21 29 15
(Don't know/Refused).........coeevveeiiiiiieiieciecee . - - -

Total serious doubts ............eevvveeeveveeeeenieenenennnn. 56 61 53 36 66
Total not serious doubts ............cevvveeiiiiieenennnnns 44 39 47 64 34

(ref:ABORT1)
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Q.109 Below is a statement from the Democrats about a Republican candidate. Does this statement raise
very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Republican candidate?

Republicans have been threatening it, and now the Supreme Court has done it - triggering a ban on nearly
all abortions in Wisconsin, even in cases of rape and incest. And Senator Ron Johnson sided with them on
overturning Roe v. Wade. Punishing doctors and hurting people, putting our health and reproductive
rights in danger. Johnson even said, "if you don't like the (abortion laws) in your state that you currently
reside in, you can move." Tell Senator Ron Johnson to protect us, not punish us.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts .........oovveiiiiiiiiciiiicece 32 35 29 13 40
Serious dOUDTS .....viiiiiiie e 24 27 29 22 27
MiINOr dOUDBES ...vvvvviiieicecc e 21 22 26 34 19
NO real doUbTS c..vvvvviiiiiiiii e 22 16 16 32 14
(Don't know/Refused).........coovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, - - - - -

Total serious doubts ..........covvvvveeiiiiiiiiiieiennn. 57 62 58 34 67
Total not serious doubtS ...........evvvevevevvveeeveenenns 43 38 42 66 33

(ref:ABORT2)

Q.110 Below is a statement from the Democrats about a Republican candidate. Does this statement raise
very serious doubts, serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubts about the Republican candidate?

J.R. Majewski is too extreme. He supports QANON, a group the FBI calls a domestic terrorist threat, and
he wants Ohio to leave the United States. "Listen, every state that went red should secede from the
United States." Domestic terrorism, violence, secession - that's not conservative, that's dangerous.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Very serious doubts ..o 32 32 21 21 39
Serious doubtsS ... 28 30 32 23 30
MiINOr doubtS ......covvvviiiiiiiiii 21 22 27 38 18
No real doubts .......covvvviiiiiiiii 19 15 20 18 14
(Don't know/Refused)......c..ccvevveeiiiiiiieeeeen, 0 0 0 1 -

Total serious doubts ............eevvveeeveveeeeenieenenennnn. 60 63 53 44 68
Total not serious doubts ............cevvveeiiiiieenennnnns 39 37 47 56 32

(ref:REVIEW)
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Q.111 Below is a statement by the Democrats about our community. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O meaning a very
cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from
0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(IF HISPANIC) Hispanics played such a big role in building our economy, our industries and state, and not
enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making America great. It is
time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes again.

(IF AAPI) Asian Americans played such a big role in building our economy, our industries and state, and
not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making America great.
It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes again.

Mean Warm Cool

DEM MESSAZE ..vvvvvvviiiiiiveiiiieereeerereeeveraves v 58.7
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 58.7
White Working Class <50 .......cceeeviiieciiiinineeeeeeeccnnenn. -

Cheney Conservatives............ceeeeeeceveveeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnen. 45.5
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 48.5

(ref:CAMPAIGN)
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[250 Respondents]

Q.112 (SPLIT C - 1/4 SAMPLE) And finally, here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Working people haven't seen a real pay increase in years. And Washington
doesn't get it. The special interests call the shots. But finally, Democrats raised taxes on the big
corporations and lowered costs for working families by cutting their taxes, reducing health care,
prescription drug, and energy costs, and went after price gouging. Republicans get their money from big
oil and big pharmaceutical special interests. Republicans don't get it.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

DEM MESSAZE ..vvvvvvviiiiiiiieiiieeeererereeaveravsverevababerrbebareaes 47.2 45 44 29 39 100 1
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 485 47 42 30 36 100 5
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 354 28 56 17 54 100 -28
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 349 33 61 17 51 100 -28
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 479 47 41 27 37 100 7

(ref:DCOST)

[250 Respondents]
Q.113 (SPLIT C - 1/4 SAMPLE) What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Working people haven't seen araise.................. 47 45 44 61 37
Washington doesn't get it.........ccccoeovviiiiiinc, 34 25 29 45 26
Special interests call the shots...........c..cc.ooee. 31 25 25 39 23
Democrats cut taxes, and cost of health care,
drugs, and eNergy ....ccoocceiiiiiiiiiiieee 30 33 27 12 32
Democrats raise taxes on big corporations ........ 28 28 25 28 34
Democrats lowered costs for working families... 27 30 20 28 28
Republicans get money from big oil and
pharmaceutical special interests .......c..cccoeeeuee.nn 27 29 31 16 29
Democrats went after price gouging .................. 21 22 28 7 19
Republicans don't get it ......cocveeiviiiiiiiiiiicce. 19 22 20 30 18
NOT SUIE .eiiiiiiiii e - - - - -

(ref:DCOSTF)
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[250 Respondents]

Q.114 (SPLIT D - 1/4 SAMPLE) And finally, here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Working people haven't seen a real pay increase in years. And Washington
doesn't get it. The special interests call the shots. But finally, Democrats raised taxes on the big
corporations and lowered costs for working families by cutting their taxes, reducing health care,
prescription drug, and energy costs, and went after price gouging. Republicans get their money from big
oil and big pharmaceutical special interests. Republicans don't get it. And this election will decide whether
women or politicians will decide whether women will have a right to abortion and family planning.
Republicans have committed to banning abortions nationally, most without exceptions for rape and
incest.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

DemocCratic MESSABE .....vvvvvveriveriivierevereeeveveeevevevevaiaans 473 41 45 28 36 100 4
Base VOLErS ..ottt 53.1 48 40 34 29 100 8

White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 422 36 54 20 38 100 ~-17
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 38.0 29 51 7 41 100 -22
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 40.3 26 50 17 39 100 -24

(ref:DCOSTABR)

[250 Respondents]
Q.115 (SPLIT D - 1/4 SAMPLE) What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Working people haven't seen araise................. 41 39 41 39 47
Washington doesn't get it.........ccccooevviiiiiiincn, 39 28 36 52 35

Democrats lowered costs for working families

by cutting taxes, and cost of health care,

drugs, and ENergy .......cocvevviieiiie e 38 45 28 41 43
Republicans committed to ban abortion

nationally, without exception for rape and

INCEST ittt 37 43 42 33 36
Election will decide if women or politicians

decide the right to abortion and family

PlIANNING 1.ttt 35 36 34 38 27
Republicans get money from big oil and

pharmaceutical special interests ..........ccccc.oo..... 28 28 27 19 23
Democrats raise taxes on big corporations ........ 26 25 18 31 23
Special interests call the shots............c.ccooonn 24 21 24 22 30
NOE SUFE it 0 0 - - -

(ref:DCOSTABF)
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[250 Respondents]

Q.116 (SPLIT E - 1/4 SAMPLE) And finally, here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Working people haven't seen a real pay increase in years. And Washington
doesn't get it. The special interests call the shots. But finally, Democrats raised taxes on the big
corporations and lowered costs for working families by cutting their taxes, reducing health care,
prescription drug, and energy costs, and went after price gouging. Republicans get their money from big
oil and big pharmaceutical special interests. Republicans don't get it.

Their candidates this year are extreme, backed by Donald Trump, refusing to accept he lost and threaten
us having peaceful elections. They are backed by the NRA, and oppose any changes to gun laws, even
raising the purchase age for assault rifles to 21 years.

And this election will decide whether women or politicians will decide whether women will have a right to
abortion and family planning. Republicans have committed to banning abortions nationally, most without
exceptions for rape and incest.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

Democratic MESSAZE ....vvvvveeieiieieeeieieeeeeeeeeeeees 46.1 39 48 28 37 100 -9
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 49.3 43 44 29 31 100 -1
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 447 38 53 28 38 100 -15
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 24.7 10 86 4 62 100 -76
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 384 36 55 20 50 100 -18

(ref:DCOSTEXT)
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[250 Respondents]
Q.117 (SPLIT E - 1/4 SAMPLE) What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

Total
Republicans committed to ban abortion
nationally, without exception for rape and
INCEST ettt 34
Working people haven't seen araise.................. 33
Washington doesn't get it.........cooceeeiviiiiiiiinn, 31

Election will decide if women or politicians

decide the right to abortion and family

PIANNING ., 30
Democrats lowered costs for working families

by cutting taxes, and cost of health care,

drugs, and ENergy .......cccoeeveeeeiiieeeeee e, 28
Candidates are extreme and backed by Trump

and threaten peaceful elections.............c........... 27
Special interests call the shots............c.ccooeenn. 25
Democrats raise taxes on big corporations ........ 22
Republicans get money from big oil and
pharmaceutical special interests ..........ccccvoee..... 19
Candidates are backed by the NRA and no

action on assault Weapons.......c.ccceevvveeeeeneeeenne, 19
NOT SUME vt -

(ref:DCOSTEXF)
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[250 Respondents]

Q.118 (SPLIT F - 1/4 SAMPLE) And finally, here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Democrats are proud that we capped the price of insulin and Medicare
out-of-pocket expenses. We passed the once-in-a-generation investment into our roads, highways,
bridges, railroads, ports, airports, and now semi-conductors produced in America. And now, historic
investment that will move America to triple our solar power and make electric cars.

The Republicans candidates this year are extreme, backed by Donald Trump, refusing to accept he lost
and threaten us having peaceful elections. They are backed by the NRA, and oppose any changes to gun
laws, even raising the purchase age for assault rifles to 21 years.

And this election will decide whether women or politicians will decide whether women will have a right to
abortion and family planning. Republicans have committed to banning abortions nationally, most without
exceptions for rape and incest.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

Democratic MESSAZE ....vvvvveeeeieieiieieieieeieeeeeeeieees 473 39 45 29 37 100 -6
Base VOLErS .....ooeiiiiiiiceee ettt 493 41 40 29 34 100 0

White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeeiiereeeeeeeeeeennns 417 31 49 15 39 100 -19
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 222 5 85 4 65 100 -79
Former Republicans..........ccccovvveeeiieieicciinieeeeeeeeeeenns 438 32 44 26 41 100 -12

(ref:DNORM)
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[250 Respondents]

Q.119 (SPLIT F - 1/4 SAMPLE) What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

Republicans committed to ban abortion
nationally, without exception for rape and

Reduced the price of insulin and Medicare

out-of-pocket drug costs ........coevvvveevinieeeennn.

Election will decide if women or politicians
decide the right to abortion and family

PIANNING .
Candidates are extreme and backed by Trump
and threaten peaceful elections...................

Candidates are backed by the NRA and no

action on assault Weapons.........cccocveeveeveennnnn

Passed once-in-a-generation investment in

highways, roads, bridges, and airports ...........
Democrats are proud........ccocveeevvvieeeeinieeeennn,
Historic investment in tripling solar power and
building electric cars.......ccccccvvvveeiiiiieeciiiees

Now semi-conductors will be produced in

AMBIICA. i,
NOT SUIE e

(ref:DNORMF)
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Q.120 And finally, here is a statement by leading Republicans about the country. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the
REPUBLICANS.

(TRUMP MESSAGE) Republicans say, America has never been more at risk for those who made America
Great. Crime in our country is escalating. People are pouring through our borders totally unchecked. We
must act to save America and define the future of our beloved country. We take pride in our country, we
teach the truth about our history, not canceling our history. We believe in the men and women of law
enforcement. We trust people and families to make their own choices and they have the right to be able
to make their voices heard.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

120 TrUMP MESSAZE wevvvvvvvvvrrrrrererrrererererrrrrrrsssrrssrannnes 519 47 39 31 31 100 8
Base VOLErS ..ottt eeee 46.3 40 45 23 35 100 -5
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 49.4 42 37 22 29 100 5
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 70.0 76 18 48 15 100 58
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 47.8 41 46 24 33 100 -5
(ref:-TMESSAGE)

Q.121 What THREE things stood out in that statement you just read?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Crime in country escalating ...........cccccooeeeii, 39 38 42 40 38
People pouring through the borders
unchecked ... 37 34 29 48 40
We must teach the truth, not cancel history...... 32 31 31 35 29
America has never been more at risk for those
who made America Great........cccoovvvvveeiieiiiiinnn, 29 28 25 25 29
People have the right to have their voices
NEAI ..ot 29 31 30 16 29
We must save America and define the future
of our beloved country .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiii. 27 27 24 25 25
We must take pride in our country........c...c........ 27 26 24 28 19
We trust people and families to make their
OWN CROICES v 26 28 26 28 28
We believe in the men and women of law
enforcement ..o 25 24 29 35 22
NOT SUME oot 0 0 0 - -
(ref: TMESSAGF)
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[925 Respondents]

Q.122 (IF NOT ALREADY VOTED) Now thinking again, how interested are you in the elections in November
2022 for U.S. Congress and other state and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1
meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You
can choose any number between 1 and 10.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
L0 41 32 22 47 34
D 10 10 10 6 12
B 11 13 12 14 14
T e 8 9 9 13 10
D e 8 10 13 2 11
S SRR 7 9 11 7 5
Qe 3 4 3 4 3
D 2 2 4 2 2
e 1 1 1 1 0
L e 3 3 9 1 5
0 e - - -
(Don't know/Refused).........covevveeiioiiiiceee, 5 6 5 3 4
O TSRS 41 32 22 47 34
8-10 e 63 55 44 68 59
B 10 . 79 74 66 83 81
O-5 s 16 19 29 15 15
MEAN....cee e 8.0 7.6 6.8 8.2 7.8

(ref:INTRST2)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. October, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, October 19-23, 2022

[925 Respondents]

36

Q.123 (IF NOT ALREADY VOTED IN WILLVT22) Thinking again about the election for Congress in your
district in November 2022, will you vote for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Democratic candidate.............cccoeveennnnnn.
Lean Democratic candidate ..........cccceeee....
Republican candidate .........ccccoooviiieiiinnnnn.
Lean Republican candidate...........c....c.......
(Other candidate) ......ooveveveviiiiiiiiieeccei,
(Will Not vOte) ..o,
(Undecided) ......coovvviiiiiiiiiiiee,
(RefUSEA)..uviiiiiiiiii e,

Total Democratic candidate .............c........
Total Republican candidate............c.cuuueeeeee
Total Other candidate......c.ccvveeriereneereennnnn.

(ref:GCN22VT2)

Total

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Voters <50 vatives licans
54 39 7 55

1 1 - 1
43 57 92 39

0 1 -

3 3 2 5
54 39 7 56
43 57 92 39

3 3 2 5

Q.125 Once again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Strongly approve.......ccveeeeeeeeeecieeeee
Somewhat approve.........cceevveeeeecieeeeen.
Somewhat disapprove .......cccccceevvveeeeennnn...
Strongly disapprove ........cccceveeeeecieeeecnn...
(Don't know/Refused).........ccoovvevvviieiennnn.

Total APProve......cccvvvieeeeeeecciiiiee e e e e
Total DiSAPPrOVE. .....eeveeeeeeeeeccrrreeeeeeeeenenns

Approve - Disapprove ........ccccccvvvueeeeeneennnns

(ref:JBAPP2A)
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White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Voters <50 vatives licans
21 11 2 25
34 30 10 27
18 20 20 20
27 40 68 29
54 41 12 52
46 59 88 48

9 -18 -76 4
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Total
Congress passing a law to ban abortion
nationally and women losing equal rights
fOrEVET i 32
The pro-Trump, white nationalist wing of the
Republican Party gaining power .........cccccocooun... 29
Assault weapons can still be bought by
18-year-olds and no stop to massacres.............. 29
Big corporations and billionaires not having to
PAY ANY TAXES wuvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiainieiaiaiaiainieaneneaans 28

Congress not accepting the results of the next
Presidential election and the U.S. no longer

being a democratic country..........cceeeveeeeeieeennnn, 26
Them ending the Child Tax Credit, raising

taxes on working families, and forcing low

wage workers to pay federal income taxes ........ 22
Our doing nothing about climate change and
allowing extreme weather to get steadily

worse when the globe is at “Code Red” on the
need to take immediate action.............cccveeennee. 20
NOT SUME oottt 1
(ref:GOPWIN)
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Q.126 Imagine that Republicans are going to win the elections in the next few weeks, which TWO things
would you fear the most?

Former
Repub
licans

33

30

24

26

27

22
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Q.127 Imagine that Democrats are going to win the elections in the next few weeks, which TWO things

would you fear the most?

Total
(SPLIT A) Crime and homelessness out of
control in cities and police coming under
AttACK et 56
The southern border being open to
IMIMNIGIANTS ettt aeaeaeaeaeaees 43

(SPLIT B) Black crime and homelessness out of
control in cities and police coming under

AtTACK .o 38

Schools teaching critical race theory and

about racial justiCe.........oeveiiiiiiii e, 24

The filibuster is abolished, and Democrats

restore the right to legal abortions and

remove restrictions on abortion in all states....... 22
Expanded immigration leads to whites

becoming a minority and Democrats in power
TOrBVEN e, 21
Discrimination against Christianity grows........... 21
NOT SUME oottt 2

(ref:DEMWIN)

Base
Voters

57

37

41

26

22

23
21

White
Wrk Cls

<50

54

36

41

22

28

24
16

Cheney
Conser
vatives

67

57

36

26

16

20
20

Former
Repub
licans

49

44

36

25

25

22
21

Q.128 Once again, for each issue below, please say whether you think the Democrats or the Republicans

would do better with it.

Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

[249 Respondents]
141 (ONLY IF BLACK, HISPANIC, OR AAPI)
Understands and really prioritizes my

community in their policies..........ccceevieeninnne. 30
Base VOtersS ...t 30
White Working Class <50 ........ccceeeeeeecvvveeennennn. -
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveeeeeeeeeeenns 8
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 23
130 Health care ..ooovveiivciiiiccccc e, 28
Base VOLersS .....cccivvieiciiiiiecrreeccee e 30
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 20
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 6
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecnnnnnen, 27
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39
39

19
41

27
31
26
21
34

21
21

50
28

23
21
26
47
23

Reps

Reps

10
10

24

22
18
27
26
14

Not

O K o

No |

Total
Dems

69
69

27
64

54
61
46
28
61

Total
Reps

30
30

73
36

45
39
53
72
37

Dems

Reps
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Dems Dems

144 Dealing with guns and assault rifles .......... 25
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 27
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 18
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 7
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 27
139 Standing up to the elites.......ccccoeeevieenn, 23
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 25
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 19
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 4
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 21

137 Resisting big corporate elite influence

over Politicians ... 22
Base VOLersS ..ot 25
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 16
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveveeeeeeeeennns 3
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeieecccnnnnenn. 20
132 Being for working people ..........ccceevieennnn, 26
Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 29
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeevvnverennnnnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 4
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 25
140 Knowing right from wrong.............ccccce... 25
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 27
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 19
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 5
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 23

145 Doing things that are making America

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
23 24 1 53 47
21 21 0 58 42
27 31 1 41 57
45 26 - 29 71
24 18 2 57 42
25 21 0 53 47
24 19 0 57 43
30 24 1 44 55
50 25 - 26 74
31 15 2 53 46
27 19 1 52 47
25 17 0 57 42
31 25 1 43 56
49 21 - 31 69
28 13 2 57 41
21 27 0 52 48
21 21 0 57 42
21 34 1 44 55
41 42 - 17 83
27 14 2 58 41
22 27 1 51 49
21 22 0 57 43
25 31 1 43 55
44 42 0 13 87
22 21 2 56 43
more divided ... 31 21 28 0 50 50
Base VOters ..., 26 23 28 0 48 52
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 27 23 28 1 48 51
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 35 26 16 - 58 42
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 27 28 21 2 50 48
136 Helping with the cost of living................... 23 23 26 0 50 50
Base VOLErS .....uuuuvivveiviiiiiiiieinreeneneereeeereerenneene 27 22 21 0 57 43
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 17 24 29 1 45 54
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 3 43 43 - 14 86
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 22 28 15 2 55 44
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27
31
23
22
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30
32
25
22
32

30
33
27
28
37

26
29
27
13
33

26
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33

19
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27
31
28
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32

39

Dems

Reps
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-38
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
135 Putting country over party ......ccccccevveeeeens 23 24 27 0 49 51
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 25 23 23 0 54 46
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 15 29 29 1 41 58
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 6 48 38 - 14 86
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 19 25 19 2 54 44
133 Listening to what school parents want......19 23 27 0 49 51
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 23 23 20 0 57 43
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 16 23 29 1 46 53
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 1 37 46 1 17 83
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 19 29 17 2 53 46
142 Encouraging extremistS.......cccccvvvvvvvvrennnn., 27 23 28 0 48 52
Base VOLersS ..ot 21 27 28 0 44 56
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 23 29 27 1 43 56
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 24 36 13 - 52 48
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecccnnnneen. 24 21 23 2 54 44
134 Getting things done.......cc.cccoevvvieiivinieeen, 20 24 28 0 48 52
Base VOIErS ......uuvvveveveiieeiiieiiieieeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeneene 24 24 23 0 53 47
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 16 26 33 1 40 59
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 0 43 45 0 11 89
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 15 31 17 2 50 49
143 Inflation ...cveeeeeieeeee e 19 25 31 1 44 56
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 21 24 25 0 50 49
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 13 25 33 1 41 58
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2 31 57 - 12 88
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 17 28 22 2 49 50
131 CriMe i 18 26 31 0 43 56
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 21 27 24 0 48 51
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 12 29 33 1 36 62
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 41 50 - 9 91
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 16 30 20 2 48 50
128 The €CONOMY ..uviiiiiiiiicciieeeeie e, 19 24 32 0 43 56
Base VOLErS .....uuuuvivveiviiiiiiiieinreeneneereeeereerenneene 22 25 26 0 419 50
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 13 27 37 1 35 64
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeveeeeeeeeeeennnn.. - 34 57 0 8 91
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 18 28 24 2 47 52
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Total Total Dems
Dems Dems Reps Reps Not Dems Reps -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

129 IMmMIigration ....ceveeeeeeciiiiiieee et 18 24 24 34 0 42 58 -16
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 21 28 25 26 0 49 51 -2
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 14 22 27 36 1 36 63 -27
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 0 9 32 59 - 10 90 -81
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 16 30 29 23 2 47 52 -5
138 The border.....ccvovviiviiiiiieiieee e 16 25 23 35 1 40 59 -18
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 19 28 25 28 0 46 53 -7
White Working Class <50 .......ccccceevecccneeeennnnn. 13 21 28 37 1 33 66 -33
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 0 8 30 62 - 8 92 -84
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 14 33 24 27 2 47 52 -5
(ref:CANDCMPB)

Q.146 Now you will see some things that leaders of the Democrats and Republicans are saying about the
country. Which one do you find yourself agreeing with more?

(POLICE/CRIME) Democrats say the rise in crime is unacceptable and people need to live in safe
communities. That starts with having more police who are respected. It is a tough job, and we should
fund, not defund the police. Our plan adds 100,000 more police. At the same time, it includes urgent
reforms, including better training and accountability to prevent excessive use of force and racial profiling
that singles out Blacks or Latinos. Those very communities want us to get behind law enforcement and
fighting violent crime as a top priority with all the resources at our disposal.

OR

(CRIME/DEFUND) Republicans say Joe Biden and Democrats' soft-on-crime policies have destroyed
American cities, emboldened criminals, and put Americans in harm's way. Democrats' attacks on the 2nd
Amendment will not combat the crime wave they created. Violent crime has spiked across the country,
with fourteen major Democrat-run cities setting all-time high homicide records. Biden has not stood with
law enforcement, but rather surrounded himself with radical defund the police supporters.

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

Democratic statement, strongly ...........ccceeeeeene. 35 38 25 8 41
Democratic statement, not strongly................... 21 26 24 9 23
Republican statement, not strongly.................... 13 13 21 25 14
Republican statement, strongly ..........ccceeevnne.. 31 23 30 58 22
NOT SUFE .eiiiiieiii e 0 0 - -

Total Democratic Statement ........cccccceeecunnneen. 55 64 49 16 64
Total Republican Statement...........ccccvvvvvvvnnnnes 44 36 51 84 36
Democrat - Republican .........cccccvvveeeeeeeeccnnnnnen, 11 28 -2 -67 28

(ref:LEADPR)
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Q.147 Below is a statement by the DEMOCRATS on crime. Based on this statement, please rate your
feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from O to
100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Too many in my party thought it was not okay to talk about the growing violent crime problem in our
community. They focused only on the police. From day one, we needed to rush more police, not defund
in any way. Get criminals into jail.

They weren't listening to you.

There are less than 5 members in the House who are for defunding. Five. They are extreme and don't
speak for the Democratic Party. The Democrats in the Congress are mainstream, and they voted to fund
the Capitol police, ICE, and to increase the number of first responders in your communities.

Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 DK  Cool

147 CriMe i 53.7 50 34 25 20 88 15
Base VOLErS ..ottt 57.8 54 29 27 15 88 24
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 50.0 48 39 16 23 91 9

Cheney Conservatives.........ccccceeeeceveeerecveeeescinnenennns 39.4 33 55 10 35 91 -22
Former Republicans...........ccccovvveeeeeeeeciiiiieeee e 60.4 61 26 31 14 91 35

(ref:CRIME3)

Q.148 Once again, for each issue below, please say whether you think the Democrats or the Republicans
would do better with it.
Total Total Dems

Dems Dems Reps Reps Not Dems Reps -

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps
[249 Respondents]
156 (ONLY IF BLACK, HISPANIC, OR AAPI)
Understands and really prioritizes my

community in their policies..........ccceevieeninnne. 30 37 20 12 0 68 32 35
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 30 37 20 12 0 68 32 35
White Working Class <50 ........ccceeeeeeecvvveeennennn. - - - - - - - -

Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveeeeeeeeeeenns 5 16 40 39 - 21 79 -57
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 22 36 29 12 0 59 41 17
154 Standing up to the elites.......coceeeveniiennnn, 25 27 24 23 1 53 47 6

Base VOLersS .....cccivvieiciiiiiecrreeccee e 27 30 23 20 0 57 43 14
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 20 26 28 24 1 46 52 -6
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 5 22 42 31 - 27 73  -46
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecnnnnnen, 27 31 26 14 2 58 41 17
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Dems Dems

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
153 GUN VIOIBNCE uvvviiviiiic e, 27 22 25 0 52 47
Base VOIErS ......uuvvvvvvivieiriiiieiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneenes 28 22 20 0 58 42
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 18 24 31 1 44 54
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 7 40 36 - 24 76
Former Republicans..........ccccccvvvvveeeeeencccnnnnen, 28 27 15 2 56 42
150 Being for working people ..........cccceveeeenn 27 23 25 1 52 48
Base VOLersS ....ccociiiieiceeiieeeereecccee e 29 22 20 0 58 42
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 17 26 30 1 42 56
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 5 42 40 - 18 82
Former Republicans..........ccccccvviveeeeiiiecccnnnnnen. 23 29 13 2 57 42
155 Knowing right from wrong............cc........... 26 21 27 1 51 418
Base VOLersS ..ot 27 21 21 0 57 42
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 17 29 30 1 40 59
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 4 38 47 - 14 86
Former Republicans..........cccccovvvvveeeeeeeecccnnnneen. 25 27 15 2 56 42
151 Putting country over party ......cccccvvvvvevenee. 25 24 27 1 49 51
Base VOLErsS .....ccooiviiiieiieeeeiecee e 26 23 22 0 55 45
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 18 25 33 1 41 58
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 4 44 40 - 15 85
Former Republicans..........cccccevvvveeeeeeeeecccnnnnen. 23 27 17 2 54 44
TA9 CrimMe i 19 24 31 1 45 55
Base VOLErS ......uuuuvvveveviiiviiiiiiiieeeeeeeneeeeerrenneene 22 25 24 0 50 49
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 12 29 33 1 37 62
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2 37 52 - 11 89
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 18 34 20 2 45 54
148 Immigration.......cccccvvvviiiiiiiii 19 24 34 1 41 58
Base VOLersS ....cooeiiiiiiieee ittt 22 25 27 0 47 53
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 14 29 36 1 34 65
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 37 56 - 7 93
Former Republicans..........ccccccovvviveeeiiecccnnnnen. 19 29 24 2 45 53
152 The border....cooviiiiiciiiieee e 18 23 36 0 40 59
Base VOLers .....cccivviiiciiiiieccreeceee e 21 26 28 0 46 54
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 13 25 39 1 34 64
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 2 33 59 - 8 92
Former Republicans...........cccccuvvvvvvvvvnvvennnnnnnnn, 18 28 25 2 46 53

(ref:CANDCMPC)
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Q.157 What news source do you turn to most often for political and election news?

ABC, NBC, and CBS or their websites

Local television stations and their websites
Fox News channel or website ...................
CNN News channel or website..................
YOUTUDE ..o
FacebooK ......oooviiiiiiie e,
Local NEWSPAPETS ...veeevevieieeeiiieeeeiieeee,
MSNBC News channel or website.............
Major newspapers like The New York Times,
Washington Post or Wall Street Journal

Twitter
NPR radio or website

Radio programs or Podcasts .....................

Reddit

(ref:NEWS2)

NOT SUIE e

Base

Total Voters
.......... 41 39
....... 36 33
.......... 29 25
.......... 22 25
.......... 22 28
.......... 21 27
.......... 19 16
.......... 16 17
............. 16 17
.......... 11 14
.......... 10 9
.......... 10 11
........... 5 6
........... 6 5

White
Wrk Cls
<50
31
28
28
17
29
32
11
14

12
7
10
12

44

Cheney  Former
Conser Repub

vatives licans
46 42
48 34
34 28
9 22
13 25
11 20
22 18
7 15
15 16
8 12
7 9
13 13
1 4
5 8

Q.158 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Very liberal

Moderate
Somewhat conservative

Very conservative ..........ccccoo
NOT SUIE et

Total liberal ccccouveeeveeeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Total conservative ......cccceevveeeeeeeneeeeenennnn.

(ref:IDEO1)
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Somewhat liberal.........ccccoooo

Base
Total Voters

......... 12 15
......... 16 18
......... 38 40
......... 18 14
......... 15 12
............ 0
......... 28 34
........ 34 26

White
Wrk Cls
<50
12
17
40
13
17
0

29
30

Cheney  Former
Conser Repub

vatives licans
- 16
- 16
- 49
92 12
8 7
- 32
100 19
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45

Q.159 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or

something else?

White

Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50
Strong Democrat.......cccc 24 27 15
Weak DEMOCrat......ccocvieieiiiiieecciiee e 12 13 7
Independent-lean Democrat .......ccccveevvvieeeennnnen. 9 10 12
Independent ......cocvveiiiiiiii i 11 12 15
Independent-lean Republican...........cccccveeeenn. 10 9 10
Weak Republican...........ccooveiiiiiiiiiiie 13 12 15
Strong Republican...........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 21 17 26

(Don't know/Refused).........coovvvviiiviiiiiiiieeee, - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[657 Respondents]

Cheney
Conser
vatives

16
52
32

Former
Repub
licans

27
10
17
13
33

Q.162 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT/INDEPENDENT/OTHER) And even though you do not currently think of yourself

as a Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50

Y S e 25 25 25
N O e 74 75 75
NOT SUIE oo 0 0 -

(ref:PTYID4)

[132 Respondents]

Cheney

Conser

vatives
38
62

Former
Repub
licans
100

Q.163 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

White
Base Wrk Cls
Total Voters <50

Y S i 28 30 33
N O i 72 70 67
NOT SUIE e - - -

(ref:PTYID5)
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76

Former
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[645 Respondents]
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Q.164 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN/INDEPENDENT/OTHER) And even though you do not currently think of

yourself as a Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Democrat?

White Cheney
Base Wrk Cls  Conser

Total Voters <50 vatives
Y S e 26 31 30 18
NO e, 74 69 70 82
NOT SUME oot 0 0 - -

(ref:PTYID6)

[119 Respondents]

Former
Repub
licans
34
66

Q.165 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a

strong Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Democrat?

White Cheney
Base Wrk Cls  Conser

Total Voters <50 vatives
Y S et 42 45 48 -
NO e 58 54 46 -
NOT SUIE oo 1 1 5 -

(ref:PTYID7)

Former
Repub
licans

50
50

Q.166 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for president between Hillary Clinton and

Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White Cheney
Base Wrk Cls  Conser

Total Voters <50 vatives

VOted .o 76 67 59 83

| Was too youNg to VOtE .......eevvvieeiiiiiiiiiecieeie, 6 10 10 4

| was not registered to vote........ccceevveiviiiiiienen, 4 6 9 2

[ can't remember if lvoted ........ccccvvvvviviiiviiiiiinns 2 4 5 3
Did NOtVOLE ..o 12 14 17 7
NOT SUIE oo - - - -
(ref:VOTE16WEB)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Former
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Q.167 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

VOoted ..o 70 62 50 72 65

| was t00 young to VOIE .......evvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 5 7 9 3 10

| was not registered to vote........ecvvveevviieeeinnnnen, 5 7 9 4 8

| can't rememberif lvoted ..........ccoovviiiiiiiii, 5 6 6 8 7
Did NOt VOLE ..o 15 18 26 13 10
NOT SUME oot - - - - -
(ref:VOTE18WEB)

Q.168 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2020 election for president between Joe Biden and
Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

VOted oo 82 76 70 81 74

| was t00 young to VOIE ......evvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 4 5 5 3 10

| was not registered to vote........oevviiviiieeeinnnen. 5 7 11 5 8

[ can't rememberif lvoted ........cccccvvvvvvviviiiiiiinnns 3 4 5 5 6
Did NOTVOTE cuvvieeiiiieeeccee e, . - - -
NOT SUI 1ot 6 7 9 7 2
(ref:VOTE20WEB)

[822 Respondents]
Q.169 (ASK IF VOTED 2020) Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for:
Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
Democrat Joe Biden......ccccccvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 50 59 39 11 61
Republican Donald Trump ....cccceeeveviieeiieeiiee, 47 38 59 84 35
Other candidate.......cooovvviiiiiiiie, 3 2 1 5 3
Did NOT VOLE .o 0 1 0 0 1
NOT SUME e - - - - -
(ref:VOTE2020)
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Q.170 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

Total
Democratic congressional candidate................. 46
Republican congressional candidate.................. 49
Other candidate......ccuvveiiiiiiiiieec 3
Did not vote for Congress ........cccoevvveeeeviveeeeenn.n. 2
NOT SUI 1t -
(ref:VOTE2018)

[756 Respondents]

Base
Voters
55
40

White Cheney  Former
Wrk Cls  Conser Repub
<50 vatives licans
34 5 50
61 86 45
2 5 4
3 5 2

Q.171 (IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or

Republican Donald Trump?

Total
Democrat Hillary Clinton.......ccccoovvvviiiiiiiiecen. 42
Republican Donald Trump .....ccccovvviviiiiiiiecene. 51
Gary JONNSON ..vviiiiiiccc e 2
JIHESERIN ot 1
Evan McMUllin ..o, 0
Other cviiice e 3
NOT SUIE . -
(ref:VOTE2016)

Base
Voters
52

w o N

White Cheney  Former
Wrk Cls  Conser Repub
<50 vatives licans
31 6 46
63 87 47
3 2 3
1 - 1
1 _
1 4 3

Q.172 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain, or another condition
that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability?

Total
NO e 60
Yes: MYSElf oo 24
Yes: family member ..o 16
Yes: close friend.......ccooeieiviiiiiiiiiie e 9
Prefer NOt t0 SaY «ovvveei i
NOT SUIE . -
TOtal YES..utiiiiiirieeiiireeceriree s cnirree s siinee s snvnnee s 40

(ref:RDISAB)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Base
Voters

54
27
18
11

46

White Cheney  Former
Wrk Cls  Conser Repub
<50 vatives licans
49 71 48
28 16 28
26 14 20
12 3 15
51 29 52
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[236 Respondents]
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Q.173 (IF RESPONDENT DISABLED) Do you need any help from an aide or family member to deal with

your disability?

Base
Total Voters

Yes, daily .ooeiiiiiecc 15 17
Yes, SOMETIMES ..ovvviiiiie e 36 39
N e 49 44
Prefer NOt to Say .oovveeiveieiiceee e - -
NOT SUI 1t - -
TOtal YES..uuuieieiiieeieeiiiiireiieeeereereeeereeeeeeareeeeeeaneens 51 56

(ref:RDISAB2)

Q.174 Does anybody in your household own an AR-15-type assault rifle?

Base
Total Voters
Y S e 10 12
NO oot 90 88
NOT SUIE oo - -
Prefer NOtto Say «ovvvieiiviiie e
(ref:OWNAR)

White

Wrk Cls

<50
9

41

50

50

White
Wrk Cls
<50
10
90

Cheney

Conser

vatives
13
48
39

61

Cheney

Conser

vatives
7
92

Former
Repub
licans
32
34
34

66

Former
Repub
licans
23
77

Q.175 A person's social class is determined by a number of things including education, income,
occupation, and wealth. If you were asked to use one of these five names for your social class, which

would you say you belong in?

Base

Total Voters
UPPET ClaSss wuvviiiieiiii e 6 8
Upper-middle class .......ccoovveviieniiiiieciiiee, 14 13
Middle Class ....cuveiiieiiieiiee e 42 39
WOrking Class......ocvviviiiiiiiiiie e, 27 27
LOWET ClasS.....uviiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 12 13
Prefer Not to Say ..oovevieeeie e - -
NOT SUIE .ottt
(ref:CLASS2)
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<50
5
10
35
31
19

Cheney
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2
17
54
24

Former
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15
18
34
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Q.176 Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Yes, self: Public Sector .........cccccoevviinnn,
Yes, self: Private Sector..........ccceeviiiinnnn,
Yes, household member: Public Sector .........
Yes, household member: Private Sector........
No member belongs ........cccoevvvieiviieieiiiieees
NOT SUI v

Total Union Member ......ccovveveveiiiviiciiiiieenens
Total Household Member.......ccccccveeviivineenes

TOtal PUDIIC..cvvuiiiiiieeiiiiee et
TOtal Private c.ueeceveeeee ettt

Total Union Household .........ccccoovvvvueeviiinnennns

(ref:UNION4)

Q.177 Which one of these best describes yourself?

Observant Catholic .........ccooeiieiiiiiii
Non-observant CatholiC............ccoeeeieiiiin,
Evangelical Christian..........cooociiiiiiiii,
Non-evangelical Protestant ........cc...ccoeveee.
JEWISh (oo

HINAU oo

Total Catholic ....ccevvveeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeen,
Total Non CatholiC ....ueeeiviieeieeiieeeeieeeeeeeeennae
Total ChriStian ..civeeeeeiieieerieiiee e

(ref:RELIG4)
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Total

Total

Base
Voters

14
10

12
12

23

Base
Voters

12
10
21
8
2
3
23
14
6
1

22
29
51

White
Wrk Cls
<50

10
13

23

White
Wrk Cls
<50

7
7
20

=~

35
14

15
27
41

Cheney
Conser
vatives

10

Cheney
Conser
vatives
14
15
23
20
1
1
14
4
8

30
42
72

50

Former
Repub
licans
12
10
11
7
65

21
18

20
17

35

Former
Repub
licans
17
9
24
8

Ul
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Q.178 How often do you attend religious services?

Total
More than once a WeekK.......oocevevvvviiiiiiiee e, 9
ONCE @WEEK .o, 20
Once or twice amonth .....ccccoovviiieiiiiieeeieee 8
Several times a year....c.cccccvveeiviiiee i 12
Hardly @VEr ....ovieiiiiecce e 22
NEVET v 26
Prefer NOt to Say .oovveeiveieiiceee e 3
(ref:RELIG2)
Q.179 Do you identify as LGBTQ+?
Total
Y S e 10
NO e, 89
Prefer Notto Say .oovveevvvieeiiiiiceccec e 2
NOT SUME oot -
(ref:LGBTQ)

Q.180 How many children 18 years of age of younger live in your home?

Total
O e 68
L 16
2 11
D 4
Qe 1
o TR 0
B OF MNOTE e 0

NOT SUIE e
(ref:KIDS)

[322 Respondents]
Q.181 (IF HAVE KIDS) Did your household receive the monthly child tax credit by direct deposit or checks

or not?

Total
Y S it 54
NO o 46
Not sure -

(ref:KIDS2)
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Base

Voters

8
19
10
12
21
26

3

Base

Voters

14
84
2

Base
Voters
58

Base
Voters
55
45

White
Wrk Cls
<50
5
15
10
10
22
36
2

White
Wrk Cls
<50
18
82
1

White
Wrk Cls
<50
48
27
16

White
Wrk Cls
<50
54
46

Cheney

Conser
vatives
7
20
9
9
30
19
7

Cheney
Conser
vatives
2
94
4

Cheney
Conser
vatives
81
6

R O R Do

Cheney

Conser

vatives
57
43

51

Former
Repub
licans
17
22
11
10
18
20
2

Former
Repub
licans
13
85
2

Former
Repub
licans

72
28
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Q.182 Are you currently...
Please select all that apply.

Employed full-time ......cccccoovviiiiinnn.
Employed part-time......ccccccoeevvveiinnnn.

Unemployed/Temporarily out of work
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work

because of coronavirus..........ccc....o......
Not in the market for work.................
Retired ..o
Homemaker .......oooveiiioiiiicccee
STUENT oo
NOT SUME wevveiie e

Total Employed......cccccceeevivecciiiiinnnnnnn.

(ref:EMPLOY1)
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23,2022

Total

Base
Voters
46
13
9

15

Vo]

59

White
Wrk Cls
<50
45
14
14

Cheney

Conser
vatives
30
12
2

42

52

Former
Repub
licans
45
11
9

56
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[508 Respondents]
Q.183 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
White collar (Clerical, Administration, Office
SUPPOrt, FINANCE) ..o, 17 17 9 16 20
Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer Service)....... 12 13 19 7 9
Executive (Supervisor, Executive, Business
OWNeEr, Partner) ... 10 8 6 14 12
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) .................... 8 8 14 8 8
Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant) ......... 7 8 1 10 13
Technical (Computer, Software, IT Specialist,
ENGINEEI) oo 7 7 3 6 8
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical Therapist,
Pharmacy Technician).........ccooceiiviiiiiiiiicecen. 7 7 9 4 5
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host, Restaurant
WOTKED) oo 5 5 9 2 4
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EAUCATON) oo, 5 4 4 11 4
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner, Carpenter,
Framer, Gardener) .....cccccoeveeeveeeiie e, 4 4 5 4 2
Arts/Entertainment.........oovoeee e 3 3 3 - 1
Government (Federal, state, local,
NON-MIlItArY) . .cveiieieeeeec e, 3 3 3 6 2
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber, Electrician,
Machinist) .....oooiiiiieeec e, 1 0 1 0 2
LAY e 0 0 - -
Other .o 11 12 12 12 9
NOT SUME oot . - - 0

(ref:EMPLOY2)

Q.1 Before you begin, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has a
representative sample. What is your gender?
White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
ML ..o 47 38 39 55 57
FEMAIE v 53 62 61 45 43
NON-DINAIY ...ovviiiiiiec e - - - - -
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.5 What is your race?

Hispanic or Latino
Native American/Indigenous
Asian/AAPI

Prefer not to say
(ref:RACETHN)

[120 Respondents]

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser
<50 vatives
100 84
- 3
- 7
- 6
- 0

Former
Repub
licans
67
12
15

(@ e) I

Q.7 (IF AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK IN RACETHN) Do you prefer to describe yourself as African

American, Black, or do you prefer something else?

Prefer something else
Prefer not to say
(ref:RACETHN3)

[100 Respondents]

Base
Voters
55

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser
<50 vatives

- 52

- 48

Former
Repub
licans
57
41
2

Q.8 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Latino, Hispanic, LatinX, or do you

prefer something else?

Hispanic
Latino

Prefer something else

Prefer not to say
(ref:RACETHN4)
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Total

Base
Voters
74

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser
<50 vatives
- 61
- 36
- 4

Former

Repub
licans
85
15

October, 2022
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[58 Respondents]
Q.9 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Asian, Asian American, AAPI, or do you prefer
something else?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
ASIAN Lo 49 49 - 57 53
AsSian AMEriCaN ....coivvviiiee e 49 49 - 39 44
AAPL 2 2 - 1 2
Prefer something else.........cooceivviiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 1 1 - 2 1
Prefer NOt to Say .oovveeiveieiiceee e - - - - -
(ref:RACETHND5)

[100 Respondents]
Q.10 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Many people have their roots in many different countries in Latin America.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans

MEXICO v 44 44 - 30 31
United States ... 29 29 - 27 29
PUEITO RICO covveiiiie e, 17 17 - 13 22
SPAIN co e 14 14 - 19 8
CUDA. .o 6 6 - 6 7
Other South AMEriCa .......ooovvviiiiiiiieeeeeiciiee 5 5 - 3 7
VENEZULIA 1 4 4 - 5 6
Dominican RepubliC..........coooviiiiiiiiiiiicee 4 4 - 1 6
Bl Salvador ..oooooii e 3 3 - 11 -
GUAtEMAIA v 3 3 - 3 4
Other Central AMerica.......cccoovvvvveiiiiiiiiciiee 3 3 - 4 2
ColomMbia. e 1 1 - 2 2
HONAUIAS wovvvieiieee 1 1 - 2 1
Other CouNtry ..o 4 4 - 3 1
None of the above .........cvvvviiiiiiiiii - - - - -
NOT SUIE oo - - - - -
(ref:LAORIGIN)
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[58 Respondents]

56

Q.11 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Many people have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply

VIetnam .

Other Southeast Asian Country (Thailand,

Myanmar, Laos, Cambodia, etc) .........cc.........
Bangladesh ........cooveiiiiiiiiiic
Pakistan ......oooviviiie

Other Pacific Island Country (Fiji, Marshall

Islands, TONga, €tC) ...covvevveiiiiiecieeeieeeeee,

Other couNtry .o
None of the above .........ovvvvviiiiiiiiiiii,
NOT SUIE e

(ref:HERITAGE)
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Voters
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17
16
11
11
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Q.12 In what year were you born?

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
I8 =24 e 7 10 13 4 8
25 - 20 11 16 18 9 15
B0 -3 8 12 13 4 12
35 - 30 9 13 22 1 7
QO -4 e 9 11 19 3 9
A5 =49 e 6 5 16 4 6
50 -54. 7 6 - 6 5
S - D 9 7 - 15 7
BO - B4 e 10 6 - 17 7
65 AN OVEI ..ot 24 13 - 36 23
(NO @NSWE) woiiiiiiiiiiiie e 0 - - 0

White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
(CT] o A 11 16 21 9 14
Millennial ... 29 44 58 11 34
(CT<] o1 22 18 21 24 19
Baby BOOMET ..o 34 20 - 52 29
SHENT/Greatest. .. i et 3 2 - 4 3

(ref:AGE)

Q.13 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?
White Cheney  Former
Base Wrk Cls  Conser Repub

Total Voters <50 vatives licans
1-11thgrade oo 2 3 5 1 2
High School graduate........cccooveeviiiiiiiiie, 25 29 52 21 24
Non-college post H.S.....oooiiiiiiiii e 2 2 1 2 3
SOMe COIlBEE...uuiiiiiiiiii it 33 31 41 36 28
College graduate......ccccoovveviiiiiiiciie e 25 26 - 26 26
Post-graduate school........cccoccieiiiiiiiiiie, 13 11 - 14 17
(Don't know/Refused).......cccoovvviieiieiiiiiieeeee, - - - - -

(ref:EDUC)
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Q.14 What is your marital status?

Married ...
SINGIE v
Separated/Divorced........ccceeevveeeiiiciieeeeee
WIdOWED ...vviiiiiiiicc e
Living with a partner.....cc.ccoevviiiiiieiiiee e,
Prefer Not to Say .oooveievciveiicciececee e,

Separated/Divorced/Widowed...........cccuereene...
Total Unmarried .......ceeeeeiiiiiiveiiiiieieeeeeeeeee,

(ref:MARITAL)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

Base
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14
5
11

19
68
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39
11
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11
67

Cheney
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23
40

58

Former
Repub
licans
52
27
10
2
8

13
48

October, 2022



